28.

Approve Amendment #1 to RFP-4179-02/BJC - Installation of Strand
Hybrid Fiber Optic Cable for the Sanford River Walk Project with
Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa ($3,843.50).

RFP-4179-02/BJC provides for all labor, materials, equipment,
coordination and incidentals necessary for the installation of strand hybrid
fiber optic cable for the Sanford River Walk project. Once tested and
operation, removal of existing fiber optic cabling mounted aerial on City of
Sanford street light poles. Harris-McBurney Company is requesting
additional compensation for the requirement to directional bore
approximately 500 feet of conduit in the vicinity between San Carlos
Avenue and San Juan Avenue. The existing sidewalk in this area is
preventing Harris-McBurney from trenching as proposed. The following is
the summary of the cost of this contract:

Original Contract Sum $57,480.00
Add Amendment #1 3,843.50
Revised Contract Sum $61,323.50

Information Technologies/Telecommunications and Fiscal
Services/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend the Board to
approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the amendment and
authorize Purchasing to notify the Contractor of such action.



FIRST AMENDMENT TO STRAND FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLATION AGREEMENT
(RFP-4179-02/BJC)
SANFORD RIVER WALK PROJECT
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of

, 20___ and is to that certain Agreement made and

entered into on the 28 day of January, 2003 between HARRIS-MCBURNEY
COMPANY, whose mailing address is Post Office Box 3430, Brandon, Florida
33509, hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT,” and SEMINOLE COUNTY, a
political subdivision of the State of Florida, whose address is Seminole
County Services Building, 1101 East First Street, Sanford, Florida
32771, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT and COUNTY entered into the above-referen-
ced Agreement on January 28, 2003 for strand hybrid fiber optic cable
installation services for the Sanford River Walk Project in Seminole
County; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement so as to expand
the Scope of Services and increase the CONSULTANT'S compensation; and

WHEREAS, Section 20 of the Agreement dated January 28, 2003
provides that any amendments shall be valid only when expressed in
writing and duly signed by the parties,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understandings and
agreements contained herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. The Scope of Services attached to the Agreement is increased
to provide for the additional services provided in the attached Exhibit
“A,” which is incorporated by this reference.

2. The COUNTY agrees to compensate CONSULTANT the fixed fee sum
of THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND 50/100 DOLLARS

($3,843.50) for the increased Scope of Services. The total fixed fee

28



compensation through this First Amendment is the fixed sum of SIXTY-ONE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($61,323.50). 1In
no event shall CONSULTANT be paid more than the fixed fee sum stated
above.

3. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for the term of the
Agreement, as originally set forth in said Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
instrument for the purpose herein expressed.

ATTEST: HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY

By:
, Secretary GERRY GILBERT, President

(CORPORATE SEAL) Date:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST: SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
MARYANNE MORSE DARYL G. MCLAIN, Chairman
Clerk to the Board of

County Commissioners of

Seminole County, Florida. Date:

For the use and reliance As authorized for execution

of Seminole County only. by the Board of County Commissioners
at their , 20

Approved as to form and regular meeting.

legal sufficiency.

County Attorney
AC/1lpk

3/13/03
lam-rfp-4179

Attachment:
Exhibit “A” - Change Order to Scope of Services

28



EXHIBIT “A”

HARRIS-McBURNEY COMPANY

David Ray

Southeast Regional Manager
2120 Hwy. 301 North
Tampa, FL 33619

Phone 1/800-282-5611
Fax 1/813-623-5618

3/6/03

Mr. John Taylor, CCNA
Technology Engineer

IST Dept., Seminole County
1101 East First Street
Sanford, FL 32771

Project I.D.: Sanford River Walk Fiber Optic Cable Installation

Subject: Change Order Request

Harris-McBurney Company is requesting additional compensation for the requirement to directional bore
approximately 500’ of conduit in the vicinity between San Carlos Avenue and San Juan Avenue.

The existing sidewalk in this area is preventing us from trenching as proposed. Harris-McBurney Company
will proceed to bore this segment of the conduit route upon approval.

Charges:

500 LINEAR FEET BORE 2~ @ $7.05 PER FOOT = $3,525.00
91 SQUARE FEET CUT/RMV CONCRETE @ $3.50 PER FOOT =$318.50
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER: $3,843.50

Please contact us upon receipt and approval of this pending change order.

Respectfully,

HARRIS-McBURNEY COMPANY

David Ray
Southeast Regional Manager

28



